SMD2920 HF Series Surface Mount PTC Devices
Performance Specification
Model
Maximum
Resistance
V max Imax I hold I trip Pd Time To Trip
@25°C @25°C Typ. Current Time R i min R1max
(V dc) (A) (A) (A) (W) (A) (Sec) () ()
SMD2920R030SF 60 10 0.30 0.60 1.5 1.5 3.0 0.500 4.800
SMD2920R050SF 60 10 0.50 1.00 1.5 2.5 4.0 0.180 1.400
SMD2920R075SF 33 40 0.75 1.50 1.5 8.0 0.3 0.100 1.000
SMD2920R075SF60V 60 40 0.75 1.50 1.5 8.0 0.3 0.100 1.000
SMD2920R100SF 33 40 1.10 2.20 1.5 8.0 0.5 0.065 0.410
SMD2920R100SF60V 60 40 1.10 2.20 1.5 8.0 0.5 0.065 0.410
SMD2920R125SF 33 40 1.25 2.50 1.5 8.0 2.0 0.050 0.250
SMD2920R150SF 33 40 1.50 3.00 1.5 8.0 2.0 0.035 0.230
SMD2920R185SF 33 40 1.85 3.70 1.5 8.0 2.5 0.030 0.150
SMD2920R200SF 16 40 2.00 4.00 1.5 8.0 4.5 0.020 0.120
SMD2920R200SF24V 24 40 2.00 4.00 1.5 8.0 4.5 0.020 0.120
SMD2920R200SF33V 33 40 2.00 4.00 1.5 8.0 4.5 0.020 0.120
SMD2920R250SF 16 40 2.50 5.00 1.5 8.0 16.0 0.020 0.085
SMD2920R250SF24V 24 40 2.50 5.00 1.5 8.0 16.0 0.020 0.085
SMD2920R260SF 6 40 2.60 5.20 1.5 8.0 10.0 0.014 0.075
SMD2920R260SF16V 16 40 2.60 5.20 1.5 8.0 10.0 0.014 0.075
SMD2920R300SF 6 40 3.00 6.00 1.5 8.0 20.0 0.012 0.048
SMD2920R300SF16V 16 40 3.00 6.00 1.5 8.0 20.0 0.012 0.048
SMD2920R400SF 16 40 4.00 8.00 1.5 20.0 4.0 0.008 0.040
SMD2920R500SF 6 40 5.00 10.00 1.5 25.0 5.0 0.005 0.031
SMD2920R500SF12V 12 40 5.00 10.00 1.5 25.0 5.0 0.005 0.031
SMD2920R500SF16V 16 40 5.00 10.00 1.5 25.0 5.0 0.005 0.031
SMD2920R600SF 6 40 6.00 12.00 1.5 25.0 6.0 0.004 0.020
SMD2920R700SF 6 40 7.00 14.00 1.5 25.0 6.0 0.0025 0.010
V max = Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).
I max = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V max).
I hold = Hold Current. Maximum current device will not trip in 25°C still air.
I trip = Trip Current. Minimum current at which the device will always trip in 25°C still air.

Recommended maximum paste thickness is 0.25mm
Thermal Derating Curve Average Time-Current Curve
SMD2920 HF Series Surface Mount PTC Devices
Devices can be cleaned using standard industry methods and solvents.
Note 1:All temperature refer to topside of the package, measured on the package body surface.
Note 2: If reflow temperatures exceed the recommended profile, devices may not meet the performance requirements
Physical Dimensions(mm.)
Model
A B C D E
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Min.
SMD2920R030SF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.60 1.30 0.30 0.25
SMD2920R050SF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.60 1.30 0.30 0.25
SMD2920R075SF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.60 1.30 0.30 0.25
SMD2920R075SF60V 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.60 1.30 0.30 0.25
SMD2920R100SF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.40 1.00 0.30 0.25
SMD2920R100SF60V 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.60 1.30 0.30 0.25
SMD2920R125SF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.40 0.90 0.30 0.25
SMD2920R150SF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.50 1.20 0.30 0.25
SMD2920R185SF 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.60 1.30 0.30 0.25